flected in the HC statements except for
the restatement to year-end 1981 dollars

Consolidated Balance Sheet - 31 December

to conform to the presentation for all other
amounts. The effective tax rates under the
HC. CD and CC accounting methods are
reflected in the following table:

Effective
Tax Rates

1981 1980

Historical cost 34.8 40.5
Constant dollar 53.9 52.5
Current cost 64.1 58.1

Current assets excludmg lnventorles
lnventoies
Deferred rece~vables and charges
Investments in related cornpanles
Property plant and equpment - net

Current l iabites
Debt not maturing within one year
Deferred income taxes and credits
Preferred shares

CD in terms CC in terms
Hisloricnl of voar-end of vear-end ..~ - , - ~  ~ ~ ~ ,~~ ~ ~

as reported 1981 dollars 1981 dollars

1981 1980 1981 1980(a) 1981 1980la) ------

Common shareholder's equity 1.313 1.165 2.133 1.999 2.637 2.441

3.593 2,765 4.413 3.742 4.917 4.184

Consolidated Net Income Information - Year endina 31 December

As adjusted
As reported in AS adjusted for changes

the financial for general in specific
statements (HC) inflation (CD) prices (CC)

in historical in year-end in year-end
dollars 1981 dollars 1981 dollars

1981 1980 1981 1980(a) 1981 1980(a)
p-pppp

Sales and operating revenues $2,740 $2.932 52,832 $3.344 $2.832 53,344

Cost of sales and operatng expenses 1,946 1.960 2,061 2.324 2.032 2,297
Depreciat~on 115 8 5  230 191 327 278
Sell~ng. research and administrative expenses 186 161 193 183 193 183
Interest 62 32 65 37 65 37
Other (income) expenses - net (11) (14) (12) (16) (12) (16)

2,298 2.224 2,537 2,719 2.605 2.779

Income before income taxes and other items 442 708 295 625 227 565 ~~ ~~~~~ ~~

Income taxes 154 287 159 328 159 328

Income from conlinuina o~erations 288 421 136 297 68 237 " .
Holding gain on monetary Items - - 121 131 121 131

Net incullla lor the year 288 421 257 428 189 368

Inventories. DroDertv, plant and equipment

In year end
1981 dollars

1981 1980Ia) - -
Increase in speclflc prlces 523 406
Increase in general prlce 327 395

Excess of ("crease in speclllc prlces 196 11

(a) Restated to conform lo ref~nements in methodology to der~ve 1981 data

INFLATION
ACCOUNTING

(unaudited)
(in millions of U.S. dollars)

Five-Year Corn~ar ison of Financial Data 1981 1980 1979 1978 1977
-

(In mlll~ons of U S dollars)
HC Data

Sales and operatng revenues $2 740 $2 932 $2 481 $2 280 $1 856
Income from contnumg operatons 288 421 242 191 105